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February 2022January 31, 2022 - 
February 6, 2022
Monday, January 31

Wednesday, February 2
9:00am - 10:00am NARUC Washington Action Program Call
10:00am - 2:00pm Workshop: Impact of the Closures of Fossil 
Based Generation Plant on Impacted Communities

Friday, February 4
9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ AZ Attorney Bert Acken (Jennings, 
Strouss & Salmon, P.L.C.) & EPCOR Customer Kevin Peterson RE: 
EPCOR Provision of Service, 'Will Serve' Letter (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Tuesday, February 1
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call
12:00pm - 1:00pm MEETING RE: National Small Business 
Development Center
1:00pm - 1:30pm SPEAKING @ AZ Rural Policy Forum (Desert 
Willow Conference Center located at 4340 E. Cotton Center Boulevard, 
Suite 100)
3:30pm - 4:30pm MEETING w/ AZBSN RE: AUSF 

Thursday, February 3
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 

Saturday, February 5

Sunday, February 6
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March 2022February 7, 2022 - 
February 13, 2022
Monday, February 7

10:00am - 10:45am MEETING w/ SunZia RE: Transmission Project 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Lea Márquez Peterson
1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Center for Strategic & International
Studies RE: Energy
2:00pm - 3:00pm NARUC - FERC Transmission Task Force - 
Western Region Discussion - Jennifer M. Murphy
5:30pm - 6:30pm SRP Line Siting Public Comment Session (Zoom 
Info Included in Item)

Wednesday, February 9
9:00am - 12:00pm Open Meeting
1:00pm - 5:00pm SRP Line Siting Hearing

Friday, February 11
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board
9:30am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Brent Davis & Greg Moore RE: TEP 
Issue

Tuesday, February 8
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(virtual)
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, February 10
10:00am - 11:00am MEETING w/ Southwest Gas RE: Investor 
Relations & Recent Activity Surrounding the Possible Acquisition 
of SWG by Carl Icahn - Madison Doyle
11:00am - 12:00pm MEET & GREET w/ APS Vice President of 
Regulatory Affairs Jose Esparza & CFO Ted Geisler
12:30pm - 1:30pm MEETING w/ Terry Finefrock RE: ACC Priorities, 
Possible Integrated Resource Planning Improvements, & Updates
2:00pm - 5:00pm SRP Line Siting Hearing

Saturday, February 12

Sunday, February 13
12:00am 2022 NARUC Winter Policy Conference  (Washington 
D.C.)
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March 2022February 14, 2022 - 
February 20, 2022
Monday, February 14

2022 NARUC Winter Policy Conference  (Washington D.C.)
8:00am - 9:00am NARUC - Water Meeting
10:30am - 12:00pm NARUC - Public Utilities Fortnightly's Third 
Annual Future of Utility Regulation Luncheon at the 2022 NARUC 
Winter Policy Summit (Washington Renaissance Hotel)
3:30pm - 4:00pm American Gas Association Reception 
4:00pm - 4:30pm Energy Power Supply Association Reception
4:30pm - 5:30pm National Association of Water Companies 
Reception

Wednesday, February 16
12:00am 2022 NARUC Winter Policy Conference  (Washington 

D.C.)

Friday, February 18

Tuesday, February 15
2022 NARUC Winter Policy Conference  (Washington D.C.)

6:15am - 7:15am CAISO BREAKFAST MEETING RE:  Current 
Western Market Activities
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call
10:00am - 11:00am NARUC - Commissioner Luncheon 
3:30pm - 4:00pm Western Freedom Reception 
4:00pm - 5:00pm Adavnced Energy Economy Commissioner Dinner

Thursday, February 17
12:00pm - 1:00pm MEETING w/ APS RE: RTOs & Western Energy 
Market
3:00pm - 3:30pm AZIDA Monthly MEETING
4:00pm - 5:00pm MEETING w/ Peoria Councilmember Denette 
Dunn RE: APS Central Valley Connection Project (Microsoft Teams 
Meeting) - Madison Doyle

Saturday, February 19

Sunday, February 20
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March 2022February 21, 2022 - 
February 27, 2022
Monday, February 21

Presidents' Day (United States)

Wednesday, February 23
9:00am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Congressman Gosar RE: FERC 
Decision on CAISO Wheel-Through Changes which Allows the 
California Independent System Operator to Cut-Off Power to 
Arizona Utilities - Madison Doyle
3:30pm - 4:30pm SPEAKING @ Project CNTRL

Friday, February 25

Tuesday, February 22
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call 
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call 
10:00am - 3:00pm WORKSHOP - Twelfth Biannual Transmission 
Assessment

Thursday, February 24
9:30am - 2:00pm Contingency Open Meeting

Saturday, February 26

Sunday, February 27
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March 2022February 28, 2022 - 
March 6, 2022
Monday, February 28

9:00am - 9:30am MEETING w/ SRP RE: Upcoming Transmission 
Project - Felix David

Wednesday, March 2
9:30am - 10:00am MEETING w/ Arizona House Representative Gail 
Griffin RE: Energy & Water Issues Facing the Arizona Legislature

Friday, March 4

Tuesday, March 1
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call 
2:30pm - 3:00pm CALL w/ Lila Jabr RE: NAWC

Thursday, March 3
8:00am - 10:30am Carondelet Board Meeting 
11:00am - 12:00pm WIRAB Monthly Meeting 
(https://us06web.zoom.us/j/93790416045?pwd=cUs5K2dmQXNSZFkxRj
VQZ3pGT0JFdz09) - Eric Baran
4:30pm - 6:30pm Phoenix Comm on Foreign Relations - Israel & 
AZ RE: Water Innovation

Saturday, March 5

Sunday, March 6
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April 2022March 7, 2022 - 
March 13, 2022
Monday, March 7

Wednesday, March 9
9:00am - 4:00pm NAWBO Women in Vision conference 

Friday, March 11
7:30am - 9:00am Pima County Workforce Investment Board

Tuesday, March 8
7:30am - 8:30am Tucson Leading Women in Business Breakfast 
(Virtual)
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call 
11:30am - 12:30pm MEETING w/ Arizona Power Plant & Line Siting
Committee Member Mary Hamway RE: Possible Improvements to 
the General Line Siting Process & Procedure - Madison Trujillo

Thursday, March 10
11:00am - 11:30am QUARTERLY MEETING w/ Arizona Corporation 
Commission Executive Director Matt Neubert RE: Commission 
Updates, Performance Evaluations, & Budget Requirements
12:30pm - 1:30pm NARUC Committee on Water March Meeting - 
Aves, Kelly
1:30pm - 3:30pm MEETING w/ Commissioner O'Connor RE: 
Potential Partnership

Saturday, March 12

Sunday, March 13
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April 2022March 14, 2022 - 
March 20, 2022
Monday, March 14

11:00am - 12:00pm MEETING w/ APS RE: Resource Scarcity & 
Electric Reliability in the West - Madison Doyle

Wednesday, March 16
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Friday, March 18
7:30am - 9:00am VIRTUAL BREAKFAST - Pinal County Roads March
Breakfast 
1:00pm - 4:00pm Arizona Commerce Authority Broadband 
Meeting

Tuesday, March 15
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call
9:00am - 5:00pm Open Meeting

Thursday, March 17

Saturday, March 19

Sunday, March 20



8 7/11/2022 1:30 PMLea Márquez Peterson

SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
27 28 29 30 31

March 2022
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa

1 2
3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30

April 2022March 21, 2022 - 
March 27, 2022
Monday, March 21

11:00am - 11:30am MEETING w/ Carl Kerschen RE: Clean Energy 
Transition - Madison Trujillo

Wednesday, March 23
10:00am - 2:30pm CONFIDENTIAL CYBERSECURITY MEETING w/ 
Commissioner Anna Tovar, Staff, & Utilities

Friday, March 25
11:00am - 2:00pm SPEAKING @ Eastern Arizona College, South 
Eastern Arizona Hispanic Chamber
2:00pm - 3:00pm MEET & GREET w/ Electric Retail Cooperatives in 
Thatcher - Lea Márquez Peterson

Tuesday, March 22
8:30am - 9:00am ACC Legislative Call
9:15am - 10:15am MEETING w/ APS RE: Transformer Supply  
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
1:00pm - 3:30pm WORKSHOP - APS DDSR Aggregation Tariff

Thursday, March 24
10:30am - 11:30am MEETING w/ APS RE: Transformer Supply 
Chain (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo
1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Pumped Hydro Storage LLC RE: 
Permitting on Tribal Lands (Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison 
Trujillo

Saturday, March 26

Sunday, March 27
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April 2022March 28, 2022 - 
April 3, 2022
Monday, March 28

Wednesday, March 30
9:00am - 1:00pm CONFERENCE - Critical Consumer Issues Forum 
(CCIF) 2022 Summit 2 (Phoenix) "The Customer-Centered Clean 
Energy Transition: Balancing Technology, People & the Planet" 
(Hilton Phoenix Resort at the Peak, 7677 North 16th St., Phoenix, AZ)
3:00pm - 5:00pm SPEAKING @ SaddleBrooke Public Affairs 
Commission - Madison Doyle

Friday, April 1
12:00pm - 1:00pm INTERVIEW w/ Bill Buckmaster Show on 
KVOI.com

Tuesday, March 29
1:00pm - 2:00pm MEETING w/ Eli RE: Next Steps for CyberSecurity 
(Microsoft Teams Meeting) - Madison Trujillo

Thursday, March 31
8:30am - 1:00pm CONFERENCE - Critical Consumer Issues Forum 
(CCIF) 2022 Summit 2 (Phoenix) "The Customer-Centered Clean 
Energy Transition: Balancing Technology, People & the Planet"
10:30am - 11:30am MEETING w/ Ting RE: Broadband Development
2:00pm - 3:00pm MEET & GREET w/ Navajo Transitional Energy 
Company - Madison Trujillo

Saturday, April 2

Sunday, April 3


